o oA WN -

© 0~

Section O: PIGEONS

Prizes: 1: Certificate First plus $10.00
2: Certificate Second plus $6.00

Entry Forms: Download from www.wannerooshow.com/pigeons
Entry Forms Close: 5:00pm Friday November 6th 2020.
Late Entries Close: No late entries will be accepted.
Entry Fee: $1.00 per bird
Prize Money Paid: Paid out from 3:00pm Saturday November 21st 2020 at the Show Treasurer's Office.
Points: First Prize, 5.
Second Prize, 3.
Benching Time: 8:30am, Saturday November 21st 2020.
Judging from: 9:30am, Saturday November 21st 2020.
Conditions:
Any birds detected to be lice infected or sick WILL NOT be accepted and must be immediately removed from the
showgrounds.

All birds must be rung with a recognised ring.

Young birds must be rung 2020.

No birds can be removed from the pavillion before 4:30pm, Saturday November 21st 2020.
Birds may be removed from cages only under the direction of attending stewards.

For protests, see Regulation 30 in the By Laws and Regulation section of the Schedule.

Terminology:
A.C. Any Colour which complies with that breed's standard as current with ANPA
A.O.C. Any Other Colour (other than those that have colour classes provided)
AV. Any Variety
A.O.V. Any Other Variety

Young Bird - 2020

Awards: Wanneroo Agricultural Society Trophy for Highest Points in Section.
Wanneroo Agricultural Society Award for Runner Up Highest Points in Section.
Champion Ribbons will also be awarded for the following:
Overall Champion Fancy Pigeon.
Overall Champion Racing Pigeon.
Champion Fancy Pigeon, Cock, Old.
Champion Fancy Pigeon, Hen, Old.
Champion Fancy Pigeon, Young bird.
All Champion Ribbon winners will also receive a $5.00 special prize.

Indian Fantalil

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

English Fantail

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

Jocobin

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

Asian, Mookee

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird


www.wannerooshow.com/pigeons

AC Spot Tail Cock
AC Spot Tail Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

Blue Cock
Blue Hen
Mealy Cock
Mealy Hen
Grizzel Cock
Grizzel Hen
White Cock
White Hen
AOC Cock

The Frills

Saxon spot

Farly Swallow

Silesian Swallow

Ice Pigeon Muffed

Ice Pigeon Clean Leg

Gimpet

Homer Varieties, English Carrier

Exhibition Homer

Racing Pigeons



78
79
80

AOC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

Homer Varieties, British Show Racer

Homer Varieties, Australian Showpen Homer

Modena Gazzi

Modena Schietti

Pouters & Croppers, Norwich Cropper

Pouters & Croppers, Pigmy Pouter

Pouters

Exhibition Tumbelers, English LF CL Tumbler

Exhibition Tumbelers, English LF Muffed Tumbler

Exhibition Tumbelers, English SF Tumbler

Exhibition Tumbelers, Helmet Crested



81

83

84

86

87

89

90

92

93

95

96

98

99
100
101

102
103
104
105
106

107
108
109

110
111
112

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

White Cock
White Hen
AOC Cock
AOC Hen

AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

AC Cock
AC Hen
AC young bird

Magpie

Nun

Australian Saddleback

Old Dutch Tumbler

Utility Pigeon, Giant Runt

Utility Pigeon, Carneau

Utility Pigeon, King

Utility Pigeon, French Mondain

Any Other Variety, Utility Pigeon



