Section O: PIGEONS

Prizes: 1: Certificate First plus \$10.00 2: Certificate Second plus \$6.00

Entry Forms: Download from www.wannerooshow.com/pigeons

Entry Forms Close: 5:00pm Friday November 6th 2020. Late Entries Close: No late entries will be accepted.

Entry Fee: \$1.00 per bird

Prize Money Paid: Paid out from 3:00pm Saturday November 21st 2020 at the Show Treasurer's Office.

Points: First Prize, 5. Second Prize, 3.

Benching Time: 8:30am, Saturday November 21st 2020. **Judging from:** 9:30am, Saturday November 21st 2020.

Conditions:

Any birds detected to be lice infected or sick WILL NOT be accepted and must be immediately removed from the showgrounds.

All birds must be rung with a recognised ring.

Young birds must be rung 2020.

No birds can be removed from the pavillion before 4:30pm, Saturday November 21st 2020.

Birds may be removed from cages only under the direction of attending stewards. For protests, see Regulation 30 in the By Laws and Regulation section of the Schedule.

Terminology:

A.C. Any Colour which complies with that breed's standard as current with ANPA A.O.C. Any Other Colour (other than those that have colour classes provided)

A.V. Any Variety
A.O.V. Any Other Variety

Young Bird - 2020

Awards: Wanneroo Agricultural Society Trophy for Highest Points in Section.

Wanneroo Agricultural Society Award for Runner Up Highest Points in Section.

Champion Ribbons will also be awarded for the following:

Overall Champion Fancy Pigeon. Overall Champion Racing Pigeon. Champion Fancy Pigeon, Cock, Old. Champion Fancy Pigeon, Hen, Old. Champion Fancy Pigeon, Young bird.

All Champion Ribbon winners will also receive a \$5.00 special prize.

Indian Fantail

1	AC Cock
2	AC Hen
3	AC young bird

English Fantail

4	AC Cock
5	AC Hen
6	AC young bird

Jocobin

7	AC Cock
8	AC Hen
9	AC young bi

Asian, Mookee

10	AC Cock
11	AC Hen
12	AC young bird

The Frills AC Spot Tail Cock AC Spot Tail Hen AC young bird 13 14 15 Saxon spot 16 AC Cock AC Hen 17 18 AC young bird **Farly Swallow** 19 AC Cock AC Hen 20 AC young bird 21 Silesian Swallow 22 AC Cock AC Hen 23 AC young bird **Ice Pigeon Muffed** 25 26 AC Cock AC Hen AC young bird Ice Pigeon Clean Leg AC Cock 28 29 AC Hen AC young bird 30 **Gimpet** 31 AC Cock 32 AC Hen AC young bird 33 **Homer Varieties, English Carrier** 34 35 AC Cock AC Hen AC young bird **Exhibition Homer** 37 AC Cock 38 AC Hen

Racing Pigeons

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

AC young bird

Blue Cock

Blue Hen

Mealy Cock

Grizzel Cock

Grizzel Hen

White Cock

White Hen AOC Cock

Mealy Hen

49 50	AOC Hen AC young bird	
		Homer Varieties, British Show Racer
51	AC Cock	
52	AC Hen	
53	AC young bird	
		Homer Varieties, Australian Showpen Homer
54	AC Cock	
55	AC Hen	
56	AC young bird	
30	AC young bild	
		Modena Gazzi
		Widdella Gazzi
57	AC Cock	
58	AC Hen	
59	AC young bird	
		Modena Schietti
60	AC Cock	
61	AC Hen	
62	AC young bird	
		Pouters & Croppers, Norwich Cropper
63	AC Cock	
64	AC Hen	
65	AC young bird	
00	AO young bild	
		Pouters & Croppers, Pigmy Pouter
		11 / 5 /
66	AC Cock	
67	AC Hen	
68	AC young bird	
		Pouters
69	AC Cock	
69 70	AC Cock AC Hen	
70 71	AC young bird	
<i>/</i> ·	AC young bird	
		Exhibition Tumbelers, English LF CL Tumbler
		Exhibition rumbelers, English Er CE rumbler
72	AC Cock	
73	AC Hen	
74	AC young bird	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		Exhibition Tumbelers, English LF Muffed Tumbler
75	AC Cock	
76	AC Hen	
77	AC young bird	
		Exhibition Tumbelers, English SF Tumbler
		Exhibition rumbelets, English SF rumblet
78	AC Cock	
79	AC Hen	
80	AC young bird	
	, ,	

Exhibition Tumbelers, Helmet Crested

81 82	AC Cock AC Hen	
83	AC young bird	Magpie
84 85 86	AC Cock AC Hen AC young bird	
		Nun
87 88 89	AC Cock AC Hen AC young bird	
		Australian Saddleback
90 91 92	AC Cock AC Hen AC young bird	
		Old Dutch Tumbler
93 94 95	AC Cock AC Hen AC young bird	
		Utility Pigeon, Giant Runt
96 97 98	AC Cock AC Hen AC young bird	
		Utility Pigeon, Carneau
99 100 101	AC Cock AC Hen AC young bird	
		Utility Pigeon, King
102 103 104 105 106	White Cock White Hen AOC Cock AOC Hen AC young bird	
		Utility Pigeon, French Mondain
107 108 109	AC Cock AC Hen AC young bird	
		Any Other Variety, Utility Pigeon
110 111 112	AC Cock AC Hen AC young bird	